PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ciro L. PASINI	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCI Americas Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	502 East John Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11715954
Patent Number:	7219425
Patent Number:	7414199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)938-7211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-938-7514

Email: cathy.meyer@fci.com

Correspondent Name: Dean E. GEIBEL

Address Line 1: 825 Old Trail Road

Address Line 4: Etters, PENNSYLVANIA 17319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C4341

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Richard Page

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT C4341 US#page1.tif

CH \$120.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made

BETWEEN

CIRO L. PASINI (hereinafter called "the Assignor").

and

FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of Nevada, 502 East John Street, Carson City, Nevada, 89706 United States of America, (hereinafter called "the Assignee");

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the record owner of the following patents and patent applications:

United States Patent 7,219,425 United States Patent 7,414,199

United States Patent Application 11/715,954

The parties hereto have agreed that these properties be transferred to the Assignee

FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over the entire right, title and interest in the above named properties unto assignee, its successors, and assigns or other legal representatives, including assignor's full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for the past infringement of said Patent Properties in the United States and elsewhere in the world.

NOW THIS DEED witnesseth as follows:

Ву:
Name: CIRO L. PASINI
Signed at <u>Markham</u> ,
this 26 day of August, 2009.
FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC (In accordance with the laws of its interporation) By: Name: M. Richard Page Title: Vice President Signed atEtters Pennsylvania USA,
this 27th day of August, 2009.

Qforma/assign/PASINI TO FAT US PATENT PROPERTIES

RECORDED: 08/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0441